Y

_ TOWN HALL, MILWAUKIR, CREGCN; FER. 11TH.- 1931.
; The .two hundred twenty qéueﬁthegu’lar meeting of the Council

"6f.the Town of Milwaukie wee held on the 11th day of Februsry,

‘1921, Meeeting called to order by Mayor Snyder. Present, Mayor
Snyder, councilmen, Albee, Shindler, Hart and.Counsell, Recorder
Yeathews and Marshal Reed., The minufes of the two hundred twenty-
sixth regular meeting of the Council held on the 12th day- of
Januery, 1921, were read end epproved es read. The license

- Committee. recommended the pool room license be reduced form $20.00

per quarter -to §15,00 per quarter for three tables, gnd that pool
rooms be allvwed to remain. open on Sundéys. Upon motion duly
made and carried, the recorder was .instructed to prepars an

.:ordinance to that effect end post the seme as required by the City

Charter. The following bills were read and allowed by the

Finance Committee and upon motion duly made and carried, the

Recorder was instructed to draw warrents In payment of the seme:
Wm, Adame, City Treasurer. for water..... $317.13.

C. W. Lee, for services and wood.. 45.00.
“P. R. L. & P. Co., for power.... i 10,00,
P. R. L. & P, Co., for lighting.... 305.07.
C. C. Mullen, for.labor....... - . .. .. . 2b6.00.
Milwaukie Garage, for materiel.... - 5.27.
J. W, Hart, for material........ ... _ .14.12.
. .Philip 8treib, for salary............. cL - 40.00.
D. P. Mathews, for salary, stemps & - =~
‘recording 4-deeds. ' . S .. ‘45.42.
.'P. R. L. % P. Co, for lighting.. ;8'86

->‘A.'L. Reed, .for salary &.lsbor...,...

Upon motion duly made and cafried; the Council adjourned.

o LR GeaThsid

[ : , Hecorder.

T . TOWN HALL, MILWAUKIR,iQRRGONa'MARCH 9TH. 1821.

The two hundred twenty—eight. regular mesting of the Council
of ‘the Town'of Milwaukie, Cregon, -was held- on the -9th. day of
March, -1931. E‘eetiné-called to order by Mayor Shyder. Present,
Mayor Snyder, councilmen, Shindler, Albse and Hart, ReCorder

" Mathews and Mershal Reed. .The minutes :of the two hundred twenty

seventh regular meeting of the Council werérread ‘and approved

as -read. Upon motion duly made and carried, Ordinance No. 173,
entitled " An ordinence licensing, taxing and regulating public
pool’ or billiard room or rooms; prohibiting minors from being, or
remaining in or about such roomor rooms; prohibiting the playing
of cards therein et certain times; prohibiting gembking therein;
providing the time of closing; repealing ordineance Wo. 169, and
providing a penalty for the violation of the provisions of this
ordinance”, was taken up for the.first reading. The ordinance
being read the roll-call showed the following result: Ayes,
Shindler, Albee and Hart. ways, Yone. Ordinance No. 173 passed
the first reading. Upon motion duly made and carried, theéirules
wore suspended and ordinance No. 173 was taken up for the second
reading and .read by title only. The roll~call showed the -
following result: Ayes, 8Shindler,” Albee and’ Hart. Ways, none.’
Crdinance ¥o. 173 passed the second reading. -Upon motion duly
made and carried, the rules were suspended and ordinance No, 173
was teken up for the third and final reading and read by title
only.. The roll-cell showed the Tollowing result: 4yes, Shindler,
Albee- and Wart. Nays, None. Ordinance No, 173 passed the thira -
and final reading, The request of the Wichita Water Company for
permission to connect on the Milwaukie Water main North of, ..
the.pressure reducer was referred to the Water Committes. The
following bills were read and allowed by the Finance Committee

and upon motion duly made and curried, the Recorder was instructed,

to draw warramts in payment of the same:: .

4. L. Reed, salary and labor.......... $23.00.
F. R. L. & P. Co. for lighting...... 152.07.
P. B. L. & P. Co. fo~ lighting... 3.44.
P, R. L. & P. Co. for power ......... 5,00,
The Pecrless Pacific Co. for material... 2.66.
First State Rank, for insurance on Fire Truck.. 18.76.
Philip Streib, for salary............ 20.00.
Wm. Adams, Gity Trsasurer, for water.... 346.23.
Milwaukie Gtarage, for material......... 13.086.
€. C. Mullan, for labor.......... 2b. 00,
The Perry Pharmacy, for election material .60,
C. ¥. Lee, for services-dance Inspector.. 18.00
D. P. Mathews, for salary, preparing 1 Ord. )
revenue stamps for deed.. 44.,00.
The M. L. Rline Co. for material.... 163.45.
J. W, Hart, for material.......... 7.50.
F, Harlow, for wood... ,10.00.

Upon motion duly made and carried, t Council, adjourned.
f‘ )i '

J S Tecbrder.




